Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

stylesheet version v1.1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
AZEK Building Products	ng Products			02/17/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
	Scranton Products, Inc.					
	801 Corey Street					
	Scranton					
	PENNSYLVANIA					
	GODDON ATION DELAWARE					
Entity Type: CO	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type	e Numbe		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1821342	ν	VINTEC			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	4125621041					
	412-562-1632					
Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Lynn J. Alstadt						
Address Line 1: 301 Grant/Street						
Address Line 2: 20th Floor						
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0051342-000115			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lynn J. Alstadt			

file:///C:/Users/silvest1/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20Fi... 2/20/2014

/Lynn J. Alstadt/

Signature:

Date:	02/17/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=0051342-000115 azek to scranton assignment#page1.tif source=0051342-000115 azek to scranton assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from AZEK BUILDING PRODUCTS, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 801 Corey Street, Moosic, Pennsylvania 18507 to SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 801 Corey Street, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18505.

WHEREAS, AZEK BUILDING PRODUCTS is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,821,342 for VINTEC (hereinafter "The Mark").

WHEREAS, SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC. is desirous of acquiring The Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AZEK BUILDING PRODUCTS does hereby assign to SCRANTON PRODUCTS, INC. its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AZEK BUILDING PRODUCTS has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 17th day of February, 2014.

AZEK BUILDING PRODUCTS

By: Brian Cooper Title: General Counsel

WITNESS:

Signature

_____/∿.o /ka™oj ⊃ /w∞. Name: Murrav Shore

Date: February 17, 2014

RECORDED: 02/17/2014